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FACULTY, STAFF, AND ADMINISTRATION

Scott Abbott, Consultant/Trainer—Business & Industry Center
(sabbott@nwicc.edu) 
BAS, Westmar University

Brian Albrecht, DOL Grant—Lab Technician Program Chair
(balbrecht@nwicc.edu) 
MA, University of Iowa

Donna Ascherl, Coordinator—Secondary Programs 
(dascherl@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Briar Cliff University

Jack Barr, Instructor—Radiologic Technology 
(jbarr@nwicc.edu) 
MS, University of South Dakota

Steve Barslou, Dean—Applied Technology
(sbarslou@nwicc.edu)
MS, Regis University

Gretchen Bartelson, Director—
Distance Education & Instructional Technology 
(gbartelson@nwicc.edu) 
MS, Troy State University

Sue Behrens, Instructor—Accounting 
(smbehr@nwicc.edu) 
MBA, University of South Dakota

Evan Bensley, Coordinator—Continuing Education 
(ebensley@nwicc.edu) 
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Mark Bohnet, Instructor—Electrical 
(mbohnet@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Amy Bomgaars, Instructor—Alternative High School 
(amyb@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Wartburg College

Janet Boone, Instructor—
Administrative Secretarial/Office Management 
(janetb@nwicc.edu) 
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Rod Borer, Bookstore Operator 
(rborer@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Doris Bratcher, Instructor—Mathematics 
(dbratcher@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Iowa State University

Connie Brewster, Secretary—Academic Support Services 
(cbrewster@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Spencer School of Business

Dr. Kathy Brock, Vice President—
Instruction & Learning Services 
(kbrock@nwicc.edu) 
PhD, Iowa State University

Sandy Bruns, Coordinator—Human Resources 
(sandy@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Briar Cliff University

Mary Budden, Instructor—Alternative High School; 
Academic Specialist-TRIO, Student Support Services 
(maryb@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Briar Cliff University

Joan Burns, Custodian 
(jburns@nwicc.edu) 

Jan Cain, Grant Writer 
(jcain@nwicc.edu) 
BSN, University of Dubuque

Rick Cannoy, Instructor—Automotive 
(rcannoy@nwicc.edu) 

Ryan Cannoy, Instructor—Carpentry/Construction Technology
(rycannoy@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Jill Collen, Instructor—Communications/Psychology 
(jillc@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Sioux Falls College

Steve Collen, Instructor—Powerline 
(scollen@nwicc.edu) BA, Westmar University

Mary Cowan, Instructor—Radiologic Technology 
(mcowan@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Iowa Central Community College

Rodney Crater, Instructor—Computer Networking Technology
(rcrater@nwicc.edu) 
BA, ACCIS 

Laura Cruse, Instructor—Communications 
(lcruse@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Truman State University

John De Boom, Instructor—General Machining 
(jdeboom@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Pat De Vries, Maintenance Technician 
(patdv@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Frank DeMilia, Coordinator—Business & Industry Center
(fdemilia@nwicc.edu) 
MS, Drake University

Steve DeRocher, Instructor—Alternative High School 
(sderocher@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Briar Cliff University

Mark Doherty, Instructor—Automotive 
(mdoherty@nwicc.edu) 
BS, University of Wisconsin-Stout

Jennifer Dokter, Secretary—DOL Biotechnology Grant 
(jdokter@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Marcia Donkersloot, Instructor—Alternative High School
(mdonkersloot@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Northwestern College

Lynn Doyle, Secretary—High School Projects 
(ldoyle@nwicc.edu) 
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Annette Duis, Administrative Secretary—
Instruction & Learning Services 
(aduis@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Aaron Dvorak, Instructor—Powerline 
(advorak@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Laurie Edwards, Director—
TRIO, Student Support Services 
(ledwards@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Trinity Bible College

Kathy Feuerstein, Administrative Secretary—
Institutional Advancement & Enrollment Services 
(kfeu@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Tara Fjeld, Secretary—Registrar 
(tfjeld@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Tim Floen, Instructor—Industrial Instrumentation & Control
(tfloen@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Ardis Foreman, Secretary—Continuing Education 
(ardisf@nwicc.edu) 
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Sarah Fykstra, Secretary—ICN, Registration 
(sfykstra@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Molly Galm, Director—Library Services 
(mgalm@nwicc.edu) 
MLS, Emporia State University

Stephen Gibbons, Instructor—Social Sciences 
(sgibbons@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Providence Theological Seminary

Dr. William Giddings, President 
(william@nwicc.edu) 
PhD, Iowa State University

Steven Gifford, Instructor—Computer Programming 
(sgifford@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Golden Gate University

Orville Ginger, Custodian 
(oginger@nwicc.edu)

Woody Grabenbauer, Director—Business & Industry Center 
(woody@nwicc.edu) 
BSEE, Iowa State University

Susan Grapevine, Instructor—Mathematics 
(sgrapevine@nwicc.edu) 
MS, Iowa State University

Ruth Hobson, Instructor—Associate Degree Nursing 
(rhobson@nwicc.edu) 
MSN, University of Phoenix

Brian Hoekstra, Instructor—Business & Accounting 
(bhoekstra@nwicc.edu) 
MBA, University of Sioux Falls

Robbi Hoekstra, Bookstore Assistant 
(rhoekstra@nwicc.edu)

Karna Hofmeyer, Director—Financial Aid 
(khofmeyer@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Northwestern College 

Shelley Hoogers, Instructor—Alternative High School
(shoogers@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Dordt College

Robert Hoting, Instructor—Welding 
(rhoting@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Leshawn Howard, Business & Industry Trainer—
DOL Biotechnology Grant
(lhoward@nwicc.edu) 

Todd Huesman, Coordinator—Financial Aid 
(thuesman@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Northwestern College

Rhonda Huisman, Coordinator—Library Services 
(rhuisman@nwicc.edu) 
MAE, Briar Cliff University

Vicki Irwin, Secretary—Continuing Education 
(virwin@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Spencer School of Business

Robbie Jungers, Secretary—Trade & Technology, 
Distance Education & Instructional Technology 
(rjungers@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Amy Jurrens, Instructor—Communications 
(ajurrens@nwicc.edu) 
MA, South Dakota State University

Nihal Kaisseih, Science Instructor/Coordinator
(nkaisseih@nwicc.edu)
Bachelor of Science, Gardner-Webb University

Henry Kiers, Custodian
Lila Kiers, Custodian
Cynthia Klatt, Secretary—Continuing Education 

(ckla@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Nettleton Business College

April Klein, Secretary—TRIO Student Support Services
(aklein@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Steven Koel, Maintenance Technician 
(stevek@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Kristin Kollbaum, Director—Marketing/Alumni 
(kkollbaum@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Dordt College

Dee Kreykes, Administrative Secretary/
Board Recording Secretary 
(dkreykes@nwicc.edu) 

Linda Kreykes, Receptionist/Information Services 
(lkreykes@nwicc.edu) 
Certificate, Spencer School of Business

Kristi Landis, Coordinator/Recruiter, Enrollment 
Management/Advisor, Career Center, SGA, 
Student Activities 
(klandis@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Southwest State University

MariBeth Lane, Instructor—Health Information Technology
(mlane@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Dakota State College

Mike Logan, Director—Technology & Information Services
(mlogan@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Briar College University
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Philip Louters, Instructor—Electrical 
(plouters@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

David Luenberger, Coordinator—
Technology & Information Services 
(dlue@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Tracy Lukkes, Instructor—Learning Center 
(tlukkes@nwicc.edu) 
BS, University of South Dakota

Karen Martin, Receptionist/Information Services 
(kmartin@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Interstate Business College

David Mavity, Consultant/Trainer—
Business & Industry Center 
(dmavity@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Webster University

Mike McLaughlin, Instructor—Electrical 
(mmclaughlin@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Scott Meinecke, Instructor—Powerline 
(smei@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Laura Nachtigal, Administrative Secretary—
Arts & Sciences/Business & Health 
(lnachtigal@nwicc.edu) Diploma, Nettleton College

Judy Nieuwenhuis, Instructor—Nursing 
(judyn@nwicc.edu) 
BSN, University of Iowa

Mike Oldenkamp, Computer Technician 
(mikeo@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Steve Pearce, Instructor—Industrial Instrumentation & Control
(spearce@nwicc.edu) 
MS, Indiana University

Lucy Penner, Academic Specialist—
TRIO, Student Support Services 
(lpenner@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Southwestern State College

Dr. Rhonda Pennings, Dean—
Arts & Sciences/Business & Health 
(rpennings@nwicc.edu) 
PhD, University of South Dakota

Mary Jane Peterson, Instructor—Learning Center 
(maryj@nwicc.edu) 
BA, University of Northern Iowa

Donna Petitt, Manager—Parts/Service Store 
(dpetitt@nwicc.edu) 

Jeff Pool, Coordinator/Recruiter, Enrollment Management/ 
Advisor 
(jpool@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Southwest Minnesota State

Delores Popma, Coordinator—Volunteers 
Certificate & License, Northwest Iowa Community College

Mark Pritts, Instructor—
Heavy Equipment Operation & Maintenance 
(mpritts@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Lori Punt, Coordinator—Continuing Education 
(lpun@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Wayne State College

Dawn Recher, Instructor—Associate Degree Nursing 
(drecher@nwicc.edu) 
MSN, South Dakota State University

Dan Reeves, Manager—Business Services 
(danr@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Buena Vista University

Lori Richards, Coordinator—Advertising/Web/Publications
(lrichards@nwicc.edu) 
BA, South Dakota State University

Tricia Rider, Coordinator—Diversity Project 
(trider@nwicc.edu) 

Lynn Rolfsmeier, Director—Continuing Education 
(lynnr@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Drake University

Kate Schlenger, Instructor—Radiologic Technology 
(kschlenger@nwicc.edu) 
AS, University of Nebraska Medical Center

Susan Schmidt, Basic Skills Specialist—Learning Center
(sschmidt@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Wayne State College

Stephanie Schoening, Counselor/Academic Advisor 
(sschoening@nwicc.edu) 
MS, Buena Vista University

Marlys Schwebach, Instructor—Academic Support Services 
(mschwebach@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Northwestern College

Colette Scott, Coordinator—ICN 
(cscott@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Iowa State University

Beth Sibenaller-Woodall, College Registrar/Advising 
(beths@nwicc.edu) 
MA, Morningside College

Jan Snyder, Vice President—
Institutional Advancement & Enrollment Services 
(jsnyder@nwicc.edu) 
MS, Drake University

Roger Solberg, Instructor—
Heavy Equipment Operation & Maintenance 
(rsolberg@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Ryan Steffen, Instructor—Engineering Drafting/CAD 
(rsteffen@nwicc.edu) 
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Marilyn Stille, Coordinator—Continuing Education 
(mrstille@nwicc.edu) 
RN, Lutheran School of Nursing

Lesa Stofferan, Secretary—Business & Industry Center
(lstofferan@nwicc.edu)

Lisa Story, Director—Enrollment Management 
(lstory@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Buena Vista University

Alethea Stubbe, Vice President—
Finance & Administrative Services 
(aletheas@nwicc.edu) 
MBA, University of South Dakota



Cindy Talsma, Instructor—Science
MA in Education, Briar Cliff University

Jody Tesch, Receptionist/Information Services
(jtesch@nwicc.edu)
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College 

Sheila Van Engen, Secretary—
Marketing/Alumni/Foundation/Placement 
(svanengen@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Dan Van Horsen, Manager—Physical Facilities 
(danvh@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Jackson Vo-Tech

Jennifer Van Regenmorter, Accounting Assistant 
(jennifer@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Lyle Vanden Berg, Custodian 
(lvandenberg@nwicc.edu)

Twyla Vogel, Administrative Assistant—President 
(tvogel@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Briar Cliff University

Cher Vollink, Administrative Secretary—Trade & Technology
(cvollink@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Pat Wachtel, Coordinator—Institutional Research 
(pwachtel@nwicc.edu) 
MS, Drake University

Dennis Wallace, Instructor—Truck and Diesel Technology 
(dwallace@nwicc.edu) 
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Rex Weber, Instructor—Automotive 
(rweber@nwicc.edu) 
BS, Southern State College

Terry “Pete” Wildeman, Custodian 
(petew@nwicc.edu)

Mindy Witham, Secretary—Enrollment Management 
(mwitham@nwicc.edu) 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Roy Wohlert, Vector Coordinator—Business & Industry Center
(rwohlert@nwicc.edu) 
BA, Buena Vista University

Melanie Wynja, Instructor—Nursing 
(mwynja@nwicc.edu) 
BSN, Briar Cliff University

Steve Youngs, Instructor—Auto Body 
(syoungs@nwicc.edu) 
Pinellas Vocational Technical Institute

NCC Board of Directors
Ken Vande Brake, District I
James Haberkorn, District II 
Loretta A. Berkland, VMD, President, District III
Craig Struve, District IV
Mark Brown, District V
Leroy Van Kekerix, District VI
Larry Hoekstra, Vice President, District VII
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